

¼  
SLP(C)No. 7297-7303 OF 2003

ITEM No.54

Court No. 10

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.7297-7303/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2002 in FA 1021-27/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHANBHAI DAHYABHAI PRAJAPATI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 15/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C.S. Rajan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.  
Mr. Jenis V. Francis,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Colin Gonsalves,Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned advocate for the respondents, the special leave pe  
titions are adjourned for one week for filing c counter affidavit.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master